

101017339

**PATENT** 

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Michael Merk et al.

**FOR** 

**NOVELTY DEVICE** 

SERIAL NO.

Unknown

FILED

Herewith

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

THW 2 001

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518 April 9, 1999

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

**Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments** Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy

thereof.

1. Name of conveying Parties:

Michael Merk, John W. Spirk, Jr., John R. Nottingham, Dennis Futo, and Paul Brokaw

2.	Name	and	Address	of	receiving	Partv(ie	es).
				•			~~,.

Name: Thoughtworks Street Address: 31024 Huntington Woods Parkway City: Bay Village State: Ohio ZIP: 44140

3. Nature of Conveyance:

> Х Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Merger Other \_\_\_\_\_

> > **REEL: 9894 FRAME: 0859**

8

8



4.	Application number(s) or notant number(s)						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s).  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the						
	execution date of the application is:						
	April 8, 1999 Date						
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						
	Name: Scott A. McCollister						
	Firm: Fay, Sharpe, Beall, Fagan, Minnich & McKee						
	Address: 1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh Floor						
	City: Cleveland						
	State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518						
6.	Number of applications and patents involved:1_						
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00						
	X Enclosed						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.						
8.	Deposit Account Number (attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by Deposit Account):						
9.	Statement and signature.						

- 2 -

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

M fall

FAY, SHARPE, BEALL, FAGAM, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

April 9, 1999

Scott A. McCollister Reg. No. 33,961 1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 (216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet: \_\_\_5\_\_

**CERTIFICATE OF MAILING** 

I hereby certify that this **ASSIGNMENT** is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as **EXPRESS MAIL** in the envelope numbered **EL278351265US** addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on April 9, 1999.

Georgeen B. George

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, **Michael Merk** of 31024 Huntington Woods Parkway, Bay Village, Ohio, 44140; **John R. Nottingham** of 38075 Fairmont Boulevard, Huntington Valley, Ohio, 44022; **John W. Spirk, Jr.** of 7890 Brigham Road, Gates Mills, Ohio, 44040, **Dennis Futo** of 16123 Heatherwood Court, Strongsville, Ohio, 44136; and **Paul Brokaw** of 250 East 248th Street, Euclid, Ohio, 44123, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

#### **NOVELTY DEVICE**

the U.S. Patent Application which was executed on even date herewith,

do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto

## **Thoughtworks**

an Ohio Corporation, having a principal place of business at:

31024 Huntington Woods Parkway Bay Village, Ohio 44140

the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations, and extensions thereof.

We therefor authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent, when granted, solely to the said:

# **Thoughtworks**

for its sole use, its successors, and assigns.

Signed at Coulons of the day of April, 1999

Michael Merk

John R. Nottingham

Witness

Witness/

PATENT

**REEL: 9894 FRAME: 0862** 

John W. Spirk, Ji

**RECORDED: 04/09/1999** 

Mary M Heller

Witness

PATENT REEL: 9894 FRAME: 0863